Public Counsel

EXHIBITS LIST

Amended November 29, 2022

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. CenturyLink Communications, LLC

Docket UT-181051

NUMBER

SPONSOR/WITNESS

A/R | DATE

DESCRIPTION

PUBLIC COUNSEL

Brian Rosen, Public Counsel

BR-1CTr

BR-2

BR-3C

BR-4C

BR-5

BR-6

BR-7C

BR-8C

BR-9C

Brian Rosen

12/15/2021 | Direct Testimony of Brian Rosen
on behalf of Public Counsel
(Revised 12/16/2021)

12/15/2021 | Resume of Brian Rosen

12/15/2021 | WMD Response to Public Counsel

Data Request No. 2 with
Confidential

Attachment 2, Transition Plan
Presentation

12/15/2021

WMD Response to Public Counsel
Data Request No. 3, Attachment
Washington State Military
Department Contract E09-196 and
Confidential Attachment
Washington State Military
Department Contract E09-106
Amendment M

12/15/2021

CenturyLink Supplemental
Response to Public Counsel Data
Request No. 7, Attachments PC-7a
and PC-7b

12/15/2021

Comtech Response to Public
Counsel Data Request No. 25

12/15/2021

Comtech Confidential Response to
Public Counsel Data Request No. 2
(Revised September 16, 2021)

12/15/2021

Comtech Confidential Supplemental
Response to Public Counsel Data
Request No. 30

12/15/2021

Comtech Root Cause Analysis,
CenturyLink Network Outage and
Related E-911 Call Routing
Impairment, MOU Due Date 01-11-
2019, Unredacted Version
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BR-10

BR-11C

BR-12C

BR-13

BR-14

BR-15C

BR-16C

BR-17

BR-18C

BR-19

BR-20

12/15/2021

WMD Response to CenturyLink
Data Request No. 4, Attachment 'RE
CenturyLink Outage 122718 (58)

12/15/2021

Comtech Confidential Response to
Public Counsel Data Request No. 8
(Revised September 16, 2021)

12/15/2021

Comtech Confidential Response to
Public Counsel Data Request No. 18

12/15/2021

CenturyLink Response to Public
Counsel Data Request No. 8

12/15/2021

CenturyLink Response to Public
Counsel Data Request No. 5,
Attachment A, Second Revised
Washington State Outage
Communications Plan of
CenturyLink

12/15/2021

Comtech Confidential Response to
Public Counsel Data Request No. 1,
with Confidential Attachment A
(Revised September 16, 2021)

12/15/2021

Comtech Confidential Response to
Public Counsel Data Request No. 3
(Revised September 16, 2021)

12/15/2021

Comtech Response and
Supplemental Response to Public
Counsel Data Request No. 26

12/15/2021

Comtech Response to Public
Counsel Data Request No. 4 with
Confidential Attachment B.1(b)
(Revised September 16, 2021)

12/15/2021

CenturyLink Response to Public
Counsel Data Request No. 23

12/15/2021

CenturyLink Response to Public
Counsel Data Request No. 9
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BR-21C 12/15/2021 | CenturyLink Response to WMD
Data Request No. 1 with
Confidential Attachments
CLC-002938, CLC-003101, and
CLC-003102

BR-22 12/15/2021 | CenturyLink Response to Public
Counsel Data Request No. 10

BR-23 12/15/2021 | CenturyLink Response to Public
Counsel Data Request No. 1

BR-24 12/15/2021 | CenturyLink Supplemental
Response to Public Counsel Data
Request No. 35

BR-25 12/15/2021 | Comtech Response to Public
Counsel Data Request No. 17

BR-26 12/15/2021 | CenturyLink Response to Staff Data
Request No. 9

BR-27 12/15/2021 | WMD Supplemental Response to
Public Counsel Data Request No. 7

BR-28 12/15/2021 | WMD Supplemental Response to
Public Counsel Data Request No. 6

BR-29C 12/15/2021 | Comtech Confidential Response to
Public Counsel Data Request No. 9
(Revised September 16, 2021)

BR-30CT 08/29/2022 | Cross-Answering Testimony of
Brian Rosen (Confidential)

BR-31 08/29/2022 | Public Counsel Response to
CenturyLink Data Request No. 17
with Attachments

BR-32C 08/29/2022 | Comtech Response to Public
Counsel Data Request No. 31 with
Confidential Attachment

Stephanie Chase, Public Counsel

SKC-1Tr Stephanie Chase 12/15/2021 | Direct Testimony of Stephanie K.
Chase (Revised 12/16/2021)

SKC-2 12/15/2021 | CenturyLink’s Response to Public

Counsel Data Request No. 2
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SKC-3T 08/29/2022 | Cross-Answering Testimony of
Stephanie K. Chase

Angela White, Public Counsel

AW-1T Angela White 12/15/2021 | Direct Testimony of Angela White

David White, Public Counsel

AW-1T David White 12/15/2021 | Direct Testimony of David White

Samantha Hovey, Public Counsel

SH-1T Samantha Hovey 12/15/2021 | Direct Testimony of Samantha
Hovey

Victor Barajas, Public Counsel

VB-1T Victor Barajas 12/15/2021 | Direct Testimony of Victor
Barajas

CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS

Carl D. Klein, CenturyLink

Cross Examination Exhibits

CDK-__CX | Public Counsel

Transcript of August 19, 2022,
Deposition of Carl D. Klein
(Confidential)
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