Amended November 29, 2022

NUMBER	SPONSOR/WITNESS	A/R	DATE	DESCRIPTION			
PUBLIC COUNSEL							
Brian Rosen,	Brian Rosen, Public Counsel						
BR-1CTr	Brian Rosen		12/15/2021	Direct Testimony of Brian Rosen on behalf of Public Counsel (Revised 12/16/2021)			
BR-2			12/15/2021	Resume of Brian Rosen			
BR-3C			12/15/2021	WMD Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 2 with Confidential Attachment 2, Transition Plan Presentation			
BR-4C			12/15/2021	WMD Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 3, Attachment Washington State Military Department Contract E09-196 and Confidential Attachment Washington State Military Department Contract E09-106 Amendment M			
BR-5			12/15/2021	CenturyLink Supplemental Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 7, Attachments PC-7a and PC-7b			
BR-6			12/15/2021	Comtech Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 25			
BR-7C			12/15/2021	Comtech Confidential Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 2 (Revised September 16, 2021)			
BR-8C			12/15/2021	Comtech Confidential Supplemental Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 30			
BR-9C			12/15/2021	Comtech Root Cause Analysis, CenturyLink Network Outage and Related E-911 Call Routing Impairment, MOU Due Date 01-11- 2019, Unredacted Version			

Amended November 29, 2022

NUMBER	SPONSOR/WITNESS	A/R	DATE	DESCRIPTION
BR-10			12/15/2021	WMD Response to CenturyLink Data Request No. 4, Attachment 'RE CenturyLink Outage 122718 (58)
BR-11C			12/15/2021	Comtech Confidential Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 8 (Revised September 16, 2021)
BR-12C			12/15/2021	Comtech Confidential Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 18
BR-13			12/15/2021	CenturyLink Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 8
BR-14			12/15/2021	CenturyLink Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 5, Attachment A, Second Revised Washington State Outage Communications Plan of CenturyLink
BR-15C			12/15/2021	Comtech Confidential Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 1, with Confidential Attachment A (Revised September 16, 2021)
BR-16C			12/15/2021	Comtech Confidential Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 3 (Revised September 16, 2021)
BR-17			12/15/2021	Comtech Response and Supplemental Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 26
BR-18C			12/15/2021	Comtech Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 4 with Confidential Attachment B.1(b) (Revised September 16, 2021)
BR-19			12/15/2021	CenturyLink Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 23
BR-20			12/15/2021	CenturyLink Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 9

Amended November 29, 2022

NUMBER	SPONSOR/WITNESS	A/R	DATE	DESCRIPTION	
BR-21C			12/15/2021	CenturyLink Response to WMD Data Request No. 1 with Confidential Attachments CLC-002938, CLC-003101, and CLC-003102	
BR-22			12/15/2021	CenturyLink Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 10	
BR-23			12/15/2021	CenturyLink Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 1	
BR-24			12/15/2021	CenturyLink Supplemental Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 35	
BR-25			12/15/2021	Comtech Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 17	
BR-26			12/15/2021	CenturyLink Response to Staff Data Request No. 9	
BR-27			12/15/2021	WMD Supplemental Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 7	
BR-28			12/15/2021	WMD Supplemental Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 6	
BR-29C			12/15/2021	Comtech Confidential Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 9 (Revised September 16, 2021)	
BR-30CT			08/29/2022	Cross-Answering Testimony of Brian Rosen (Confidential)	
BR-31			08/29/2022	Public Counsel Response to CenturyLink Data Request No. 17 with Attachments	
BR-32C			08/29/2022	Comtech Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 31 with Confidential Attachment	
Stephanie Cha	Stephanie Chase, Public Counsel				
SKC-1Tr	Stephanie Chase		12/15/2021	Direct Testimony of Stephanie K. Chase (Revised 12/16/2021)	
SKC-2			12/15/2021	CenturyLink's Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 2	

Amended November 29, 2022

NUMBER	SPONSOR/WITNESS	A/R	DATE	DESCRIPTION	
SKC-3T			08/29/2022	Cross-Answering Testimony of Stephanie K. Chase	
Angela White	, Public Counsel				
AW-1T	Angela White		12/15/2021	Direct Testimony of Angela White	
David White,	Public Counsel	ļ.	<u>!</u>		
AW-1T	David White		12/15/2021	Direct Testimony of David White	
Samantha Ho	vey, Public Counsel				
SH-1T	Samantha Hovey		12/15/2021	Direct Testimony of Samantha Hovey	
Victor Baraja	s, Public Counsel				
VB-1T	Victor Barajas		12/15/2021	Direct Testimony of Victor Barajas	
	CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS				
Carl D. Klein, CenturyLink					
Cross Examination Exhibits					
CDKCX	Public Counsel			Transcript of August 19, 2022, Deposition of Carl D. Klein (Confidential)	